
Knox (5-8,1-3 Midwest Conference) -vs- Lake Forest (7-5,2-1 Midwest Conference)
01/03/26 at Sports & Recreation Center, Lake Forest, IL

 
 

 
 
Knox 67

Lake Forest 101

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 111
Site: Sports & Recreation Center, Lake Forest, IL
Referees: Michael Snodgrass, Michael Hasler, Austin Edge

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Knox 34 33 67
Lake Forest 43 58 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Erdos,Ryan * 19 5-8 3-5 2-3 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 15
25 Campbell,Noah * 20 3-10 1-5 3-5 0-2 2 2 2 4 0 2 10
11 Wright,Russell * 23 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 7
04 Stewart,Josh * 22 2-7 1-2 2-7 4-4 8 1 2 3 0 0 7
12 Ayer,Aydan * 15 1-5 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 3 3 1 0 1 4
10 Marinov,Vladimir 16 3-6 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 9
23 Rogers III,Willie 16 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 3 1 0 7
20 Dortch,Carl 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
01 Phelan,Braedy 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
22 Nicholas,Logan 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Betker,Cameron 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 2 5 0
13 Hendrickx,Zach 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
06 Morgenstern,Jakob 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-66 7-24 12-21 16-20 36 18 13 15 5 10 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39% 6-14   42.86% 2-7   28.57%
Second Half 11-33   33.33% 1-10   10.00% 10-14   71.43%
Total 24-66   36.4% 7-24   29.2% 12-21   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Forowycz,Alex * 25 5-6 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 0 3 0 1 3 15
50 Rodriguez,Cristian * 23 6-6 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 4 3 3 3 15
20 Arington,Luke * 20 5-9 5-9 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 15
25 Marchand,Coltrane * 21 2-6 1-2 2-2 3-7 10 2 6 2 2 1 7
02 Visnjevac,Marko * 17 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 1 4
05 Favia,Anthony 20 4-11 3-5 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 13
15 Popovic,Nikolas 16 5-5 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 0 13
03 Bochicchio,Ben 12 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
04 Brown,Alex 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
30 Arnold,Bo 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
34 Honarvar,Chase 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 1 1 0 2
10 Vicknair,Jaxson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Davis,Emersen 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
21 Hanus,Sam 3 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Green,Austin 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Selenica,Erti 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-64 15-30 14-19 12-29 41 18 26 14 8 10 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-34   50.00% 5-13   38.46% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 19-30   63.33% 10-17   58.82% 10-13   76.92%
Total 36-64   56.3% 15-30   50.0% 14-19   73.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Knox Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Forest
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,NOAH 19:41

19:41 STEAL  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
19:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

-- ASSIST  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by AYER,AYDAN 19:08
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,JOSH 19:02

19:02 STEAL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
18:51 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL  by AYER,AYDAN 18:51
18:51 MISS FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ERDOS,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,NOAH 18:40

18:15 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
-- ASSIST  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,NOAH 18:03
REBOUND OFF by AYER,AYDAN --
TURNOVER  by AYER,AYDAN 17:59

17:56 0-9 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
GOOD LAYUP by ERDOS,RYAN(in the paint) 17:40 2-9 H 7
ASSIST  by AYER,AYDAN --

17:17 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

GOOD 3PTR by ERDOS,RYAN 16:57 5-12 H 7
ASSIST  by AYER,AYDAN --

16:42 MISS 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AYER,AYDAN 16:41
SUB OUT by ERDOS,RYAN 16:41
SUB IN by PHELAN,BRAEDY 16:41
SUB IN by DORTCH,CARL 16:41
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JOSH(in the paint) 16:27
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JOSH(in the paint) 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
16:19 TURNOVER  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,NOAH 16:19
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NOAH(in the paint) 16:13 7-12 H 5

15:59 MISS JUMPER by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by DORTCH,CARL(in the paint) 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ARINGTON,LUKE
15:32 MISS JUMPER by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHELAN,BRAEDY --
MISS 3PTR by PHELAN,BRAEDY 15:09
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,RUSSELL --
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JOSH 15:00 10-12 H 2

14:33 MISS 3PTR by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by PHELAN,BRAEDY 14:03

14:03 STEAL  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

13:57 10-14 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by VISNJEVAC,MARKO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RUSSELL(in the paint) 13:36 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,NOAH --

13:27 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)



13:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:26 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
13:26 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
13:26 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
13:26 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX
13:26 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY
13:26 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

SUB OUT by PHELAN,BRAEDY 13:26
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 13:26
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,NOAH 13:26
SUB IN by BETKER,CAMERON 13:26
SUB IN by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 13:26
SUB IN by ROGERS III,WILLIE 13:26
GOOD JUMPER by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 13:05 14-16 H 2

12:49 MISS 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by BETKER,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 12:37 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by STEWART,JOSH --

12:13 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS III,WILLIE(in the paint) 12:00
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS III,WILLIE --
TURNOVER  by ROGERS III,WILLIE 11:56

11:56 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
11:49 MISS LAYUP by FAVIA,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARINOV,VLADIMIR --
MISS LAYUP by DORTCH,CARL(in the paint) 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
11:25 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS III,WILLIE 11:12
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

10:59 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

FOUL  by STEWART,JOSH 10:59
10:59 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
10:59 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE

SUB OUT by STEWART,JOSH 10:59
SUB OUT by DORTCH,CARL 10:59
SUB IN by MORGENSTERN,JAKOB 10:59
SUB IN by AYER,AYDAN 10:59

10:59 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by BETKER,CAMERON --

10:46 FOUL  by BROWN,ALEX
10:46 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
10:46 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

TURNOVER  by ROGERS III,WILLIE 10:31
SUB OUT by ROGERS III,WILLIE 10:31
SUB IN by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 10:31

10:19 MISS JUMPER by FAVIA,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALEX

10:12 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BETKER,CAMERON 10:12

-- REBOUND OFF by HONARVAR,CHASE
09:57 17-25 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
MISS 3PTR by BETKER,CAMERON 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE
FOUL  by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 09:48

09:23 TURNOVER  by HONARVAR,CHASE
STEAL  by MORGENSTERN,JAKOB 09:23

09:10 FOUL  by BROWN,ALEX
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 09:10 18-25 H 7
SUB OUT by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 09:10



SUB IN by CAMPBELL,NOAH 09:10
MISS FT by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
09:10 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
09:02 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RUSSELL --
MISS LAYUP by MORGENSTERN,JAKOB(in the paint) 08:50
REBOUND OFF by AYER,AYDAN --

08:43 FOUL  by ARINGTON,LUKE
08:41 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
08:41 SUB IN by BOCHICCHIO,BEN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:39
08:20 MISS 3PTR by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,NOAH 08:05

08:05 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
08:05 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
08:05 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
08:05 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MORGENSTERN,JAKOB 08:05
SUB OUT by AYER,AYDAN 08:05
SUB IN by PHELAN,BRAEDY 08:05
SUB IN by ERDOS,RYAN 08:05

07:54 TURNOVER  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,NOAH 07:42 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by PHELAN,BRAEDY --
FOUL  by PHELAN,BRAEDY 07:33

07:33 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
07:33 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

SUB OUT by BETKER,CAMERON 07:16
SUB IN by STEWART,JOSH 07:16
TURNOVER  by STEWART,JOSH 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
07:11 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,NOAH 06:59
REBOUND OFF by ERDOS,RYAN --

06:55 FOUL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NOAH(in the paint) 06:49 23-27 H 4

06:49 FOUL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
06:49 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
06:49 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
06:49 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY
06:49 SUB IN by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,NOAH 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

06:32 MISS 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by ERDOS,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ERDOS,RYAN 06:21 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,NOAH --

06:06 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,NOAH 05:56
05:56 STEAL  by FAVIA,ANTHONY
05:53 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FAVIA,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 05:53
05:53 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by FAVIA,ANTHONY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 05:53
SUB IN by ROGERS III,WILLIE 05:53
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,NOAH 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,NOAH 05:28



05:20 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by ERDOS,RYAN 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

04:43 26-38 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
-- ASSIST  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:32
GOOD DUNK by ROGERS III,WILLIE(in the paint) 04:06 28-38 H 10

03:48 28-40 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
FOUL  by ERDOS,RYAN 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
03:48 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX
03:48 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by ERDOS,RYAN(in the paint) 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHICCHIO,BEN

03:18 MISS JUMPER by FAVIA,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,NOAH 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
02:33 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROGERS III,WILLIE 02:33
REBOUND DEF by ERDOS,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ERDOS,RYAN 02:15 31-41 H 10

01:51 MISS 3PTR by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JOSH(in the paint) 01:43

01:43 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS III,WILLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS III,WILLIE(in the paint) 01:39 33-41 H 8

01:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:39 SUB OUT by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
01:39 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
01:39 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
01:39 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
01:39 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
01:39 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

SUB OUT by PHELAN,BRAEDY 01:39
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,NOAH 01:39
SUB OUT by ERDOS,RYAN 01:39
SUB IN by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 01:39
SUB IN by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 01:39
SUB IN by DORTCH,CARL 01:39

01:32 TURNOVER  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
STEAL  by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 01:32
TURNOVER  by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

01:22 33-43 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RUSSELL(in the paint) 01:02
REBOUND OFF by DORTCH,CARL --

01:01 FOUL  by HONARVAR,CHASE
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JOSH(in the paint) 00:53

00:53 BLOCK  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
REBOUND OFF by MARINOV,VLADIMIR --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RUSSELL(in the paint) 00:44
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,JOSH --

00:42 FOUL  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
MISS FT by STEWART,JOSH 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:42 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
00:42 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE

GOOD FT by STEWART,JOSH 00:42 34-43 H 9



00:15 MISS LAYUP by FAVIA,ANTHONY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 00:15
REBOUND DEF by MARINOV,VLADIMIR --

00:10 FOUL  by HONARVAR,CHASE
MISS FT by STEWART,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:10 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
00:10 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

MISS FT by STEWART,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

00:04 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

00:01 MISS LAYUP by MARCHAND,COLTRANE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARINGTON,LUKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Knox Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Forest
20:00 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
20:00 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
20:00 SUB IN by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

SUB OUT by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 20:00
SUB OUT by DORTCH,CARL 20:00
SUB OUT by ROGERS III,WILLIE 20:00
SUB IN by AYER,AYDAN 20:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by ERDOS,RYAN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JOSH 19:38

19:38 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by ERDOS,RYAN 19:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

19:31 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JOSH(in the paint) 19:29 36-43 H 7

19:16 36-46 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

TURNOVER  by STEWART,JOSH 19:01
19:01 STEAL  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
18:52 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
18:46 36-48 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by VISNJEVAC,MARKO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARINGTON,LUKE
SUB OUT by STEWART,JOSH 18:35
SUB IN by PHELAN,BRAEDY 18:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:35
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NOAH(in the paint) 18:19

18:19 BLOCK  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

18:14 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,NOAH 18:14

18:14 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,NOAH(fastbreak) 18:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,NOAH(fastbreak) 18:14 37-48 H 11

18:01 37-50 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,NOAH(in the paint) 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
17:35 37-53 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by PHELAN,BRAEDY(in the paint) 17:19



-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
17:06 37-56 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RUSSELL(in the paint) 16:43

16:43 BLOCK  by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 16:43
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,NOAH 16:43
SUB IN by MORGENSTERN,JAKOB 16:43
SUB IN by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 16:43
MISS 3PTR by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
16:27 TURNOVER  by ARINGTON,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by PHELAN,BRAEDY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:20 39-56 H 17
16:06 39-58 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
16:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by PHELAN,BRAEDY 15:48
15:48 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
15:41 39-61 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
MISS LAYUP by AYER,AYDAN(in the paint) 15:19

15:19 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHELAN,BRAEDY 15:18
SUB IN by ROGERS III,WILLIE 15:18
FOUL  by ROGERS III,WILLIE 15:02

15:02 39-62 H 23 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
SUB OUT by ERDOS,RYAN 15:02
SUB IN by DORTCH,CARL 15:02

15:02 39-63 H 24 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
15:02 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
15:02 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by MORGENSTERN,JAKOB(in the paint) 14:52
14:52 BLOCK  by HONARVAR,CHASE

-- REBOUND DEF by HONARVAR,CHASE
FOUL  by AYER,AYDAN 14:48
FOUL  by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 14:37

14:36 MISS 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

14:25 TURNOVER  by ARINGTON,LUKE
STEAL  by AYER,AYDAN 14:25
GOOD LAYUP by MARINOV,VLADIMIR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:20 41-63 H 22
ASSIST  by AYER,AYDAN --
FOUL  by DORTCH,CARL 14:09

14:09 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
14:09 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

FOUL  by AYER,AYDAN 14:09
13:58 41-66 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by FOROWYCZ,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by HONARVAR,CHASE
13:39 FOUL  by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
13:39 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
13:39 SUB IN by BROWN,ALEX

SUB OUT by MORGENSTERN,JAKOB 13:39
SUB OUT by AYER,AYDAN 13:39
SUB IN by BETKER,CAMERON 13:39
SUB IN by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 13:39

13:24 FOUL  by HONARVAR,CHASE
GOOD FT by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 13:24 42-66 H 24
GOOD FT by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 13:24 43-66 H 23

12:59 FOUL  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
12:59 TURNOVER  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS III,WILLIE 12:41 46-66 H 20



ASSIST  by BETKER,CAMERON --
FOUL  by DORTCH,CARL 12:30

12:30 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
12:30 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
12:30 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY
12:30 SUB IN by ARINGTON,LUKE

FOUL  by ROGERS III,WILLIE 12:20
12:20 46-67 H 21 GOOD FT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
12:20 46-68 H 22 GOOD FT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RUSSELL(in the paint) 12:04 48-68 H 20
ASSIST  by ROGERS III,WILLIE --

11:50 48-70 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAVIA,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by DORTCH,CARL(in the paint) 11:36 50-70 H 20
ASSIST  by BETKER,CAMERON --

11:08 50-73 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by ARINGTON,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by DORTCH,CARL(in the paint) 10:45 52-73 H 21
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RUSSELL --
FOUL  by DORTCH,CARL 10:26

10:26 52-74 H 22 GOOD FT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
10:26 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
10:26 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 10:26
SUB OUT by DORTCH,CARL 10:26
SUB IN by STEWART,JOSH 10:26
SUB IN by HENDRICKX,ZACH 10:26

10:26 MISS FT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS III,WILLIE(in the paint) 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
09:53 MISS LAYUP by FAVIA,ANTHONY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BETKER,CAMERON 09:53
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:50 52-77 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS III,WILLIE 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

09:19 52-79 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RUSSELL(in the paint) 09:02 54-79 H 25
ASSIST  by STEWART,JOSH --

08:33 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
STEAL  by BETKER,CAMERON 08:33
TURNOVER  by ROGERS III,WILLIE 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by BROWN,ALEX
08:16 54-81 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:16 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
08:16 SUB OUT by ARINGTON,LUKE
08:16 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CRISTIAN
08:16 SUB IN by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
08:16 SUB IN by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
08:16 SUB IN by HONARVAR,CHASE

SUB OUT by ROGERS III,WILLIE 08:16
SUB IN by AYER,AYDAN 08:16

08:06 FOUL  by HONARVAR,CHASE
MISS FT by STEWART,JOSH 08:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEWART,JOSH 08:06 55-81 H 26

07:40 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RUSSELL --



MISS LAYUP by AYER,AYDAN(in the paint) 07:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RUSSELL 07:15
SUB IN by ERDOS,RYAN 07:15
GOOD LAYUP by AYER,AYDAN(in the paint) 07:10 57-81 H 24

06:50 TURNOVER  by FAVIA,ANTHONY
STEAL  by BETKER,CAMERON 06:50

06:40 FOUL  by FAVIA,ANTHONY
06:40 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
06:40 SUB IN by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

SUB OUT by BETKER,CAMERON 06:40
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,NOAH 06:40

06:40 57-84 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BOCHICCHIO,BEN(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by AYER,AYDAN(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALEX
MISS FT by STEWART,JOSH 06:40
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,NOAH 06:37
SUB OUT by STEWART,JOSH 05:52
SUB OUT by AYER,AYDAN 05:52
SUB IN by PHELAN,BRAEDY 05:52
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,LOGAN 05:52

05:52 57-85 H 28 GOOD FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(fastbreak)
05:52 57-86 H 29 GOOD FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(fastbreak)
05:52 57-87 H 30 GOOD FT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX(fastbreak)
05:52 SUB OUT by FOROWYCZ,ALEX
05:52 SUB IN by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLAS,LOGAN 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCHAND,COLTRANE

05:36 57-89 H 32
GOOD LAYUP by HONARVAR,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
05:24 FOUL  by VISNJEVAC,MARKO

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,NOAH 05:24 58-89 H 31
05:24 SUB OUT by VISNJEVAC,MARKO
05:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEX
05:24 SUB OUT by MARCHAND,COLTRANE
05:24 SUB IN by FAVIA,ANTHONY
05:24 SUB IN by VICKNAIR,JAXSON
05:24 SUB IN by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,NOAH 05:23 59-89 H 30
05:13 59-92 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,NOAH 05:00
REBOUND OFF by ERDOS,RYAN --

04:47 FOUL  by HONARVAR,CHASE
04:46 SUB OUT by HONARVAR,CHASE
04:46 SUB IN by ARNOLD,BO

MISS FT by ERDOS,RYAN 04:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ERDOS,RYAN 04:46 60-92 H 32
GOOD FT by ERDOS,RYAN 04:46 61-92 H 31

04:35 61-94 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,BO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

MISS 3PTR by HENDRICKX,ZACH 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS

04:07 61-96 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARNOLD,BO

GOOD LAYUP by ERDOS,RYAN(in the paint) 03:48 63-96 H 33
ASSIST  by HENDRICKX,ZACH --

03:37 MISS 3PTR by VICKNAIR,JAXSON
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,BO

03:30 63-99 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by FAVIA,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by BOCHICCHIO,BEN



03:27 SUB OUT by BOCHICCHIO,BEN
03:27 SUB OUT by FAVIA,ANTHONY
03:27 SUB OUT by POPOVIC,NIKOLAS
03:27 SUB IN by DAVIS,EMERSEN
03:27 SUB IN by HANUS,SAM
03:27 SUB IN by GREEN,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by PHELAN,BRAEDY 03:27
SUB OUT by HENDRICKX,ZACH 03:27
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,NOAH 03:27
SUB OUT by ERDOS,RYAN 03:27
SUB IN by BETKER,CAMERON 03:27
SUB IN by MORGENSTERN,JAKOB 03:27
SUB IN by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 03:27
SUB IN by AYER,AYDAN 03:27
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS,LOGAN(in the paint) 03:10 65-99 H 34

02:51 MISS 3PTR by HANUS,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,AUSTIN

02:45 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by AYER,AYDAN --

02:37 FOUL  by ARNOLD,BO
GOOD FT by AYER,AYDAN(fastbreak) 02:37 66-99 H 33
GOOD FT by AYER,AYDAN(fastbreak) 02:37 67-99 H 32
SUB OUT by AYER,AYDAN 02:37
SUB IN by HENDRICKX,ZACH 02:37

02:23 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,EMERSEN
BLOCK  by MORGENSTERN,JAKOB 02:23

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:23 SUB OUT by VICKNAIR,JAXSON
02:23 SUB IN by SELENICA,ERTI
02:20 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,EMERSEN

-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,BO
FOUL  by NICHOLAS,LOGAN 02:16

02:16
67-
100 H 33 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,BO

02:16
67-
101 H 34 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,BO

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLAS,LOGAN 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:01 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,BO
02:01 SUB IN by VICKNAIR,JAXSON
01:45 TURNOVER  by VICKNAIR,JAXSON

STEAL  by BETKER,CAMERON 01:45
MISS LAYUP by MARINOV,VLADIMIR(in the paint) 01:40

01:40 BLOCK  by DAVIS,EMERSEN
-- REBOUND DEF by HANUS,SAM

01:22 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MARINOV,VLADIMIR --
MISS 3PTR by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,EMERSEN
01:03 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,EMERSEN

STEAL  by BETKER,CAMERON 01:03
MISS JUMPER by BETKER,CAMERON 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,EMERSEN
MISS LAYUP by HENDRICKX,ZACH(in the paint) 00:52

00:52 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,EMERSEN
STEAL  by BETKER,CAMERON 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HANUS,SAM
FOUL  by MARINOV,VLADIMIR 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by HANUS,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:43 MISS FT by HANUS,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HANUS,SAM

00:41 MISS 3PTR by HANUS,SAM



REBOUND DEF by HENDRICKX,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by BETKER,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,EMERSEN


